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Arts and Culture Florence Architectural and Cultural Traditions Florence General operationg support $1,500.00

Arts and Culture Price Pioneer Museum Association Florence Restoration of Braden-Griffith Block $5,000.00

Health Colorado Mission of Mercy, Inc. Colorado Springs 2021 dental clinic $25,000.00

Human Services Jefferson Como Fire Protection District Como Wildland protective equipment $10,000.00

Human Services CASA of the Continental Divide Dillon General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Roaring Fork School District RE-1 Carbondale Family Resource Center general operating support $5,000.00

Human Services SOS Outreach Edwards General operating support $10,000.00

Civic and Community Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers Basalt General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Central Presbyterian Church Denver Building renovation for community programs $40,000.00

Human Services Child Advocates - Denver CASA Denver General operating support $2,500.00

Health Colorado Nonprofit Development Centerr Denver Smart Colorado general operating support $45,000.00

Civic and Community Girl Scouts of Colorado Denver Mental health initiative $20,000.00

Civic and Community LuBird's Light Foundation Littleton Playground construction at Stanley Marketplace $2,500.00

Civic and Community Philanthropy Roundtable Washington, D.C. General operationg support in Colorado $15,000.00

Human Services Hope at Miracle House Fort Lupton General operating support $5,000.00

Education TEENS, Inc. Nederland Preschool program $5,000.00

Human Services Voices Carry Child Advocacy Center Fort Collins Safety Smarts prevention program $5,000.00

Education SummitStone Health Partners Fort Collins Mental health services in the Thompson School District $49,301.50
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Education Imagination Library of Denver Denver Denver and Lower Valley programs $2,500.00

Human Services Steamboat Training Adaptive Recreational Sports Steamboat Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Boys & Girls Club of Northwest Colorado Craig General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Habitat for Humanity of the Roaring Fork Valley Glenwood Springs Basalt Vista affordable housing community $5,000.00

Human Services Hilltop Health Services Corporation Grand Junction Latimer House $2,500.00

Human Services Western Slope Center for Children Grand Junction General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services Children's Advocacy Center for the Pikes Peak Region, Inc. Colorado Springs Co-located facility $250,000.00

Health Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation Colorado Springs Outpatient therapy building in Colorado Springs $500,000.00

Civic and Community Colorado Springs Leadership Institute Colorado Springs General operating support $30,000.00

Education County of Teller School District RE-1 Cripple Creek Student-produced affordable housing $35,000.00

Human Services Court Care for the Pikes Peak Region Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Arts and Culture Manitou Springs Community Foundation Manitou Springs AdAmAn Alley 100th Anniversary Project $50,000.00

Health Peak Vista Community Health Centers Colorado Springs 2021 Breakfast of Champions $20,000.00

Education Atlas Preparatory School, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Northwest

Pikes Peak



Major Program Organization Name City Project Description 
Total Awarded 

Amount

Civic and Community Crutcher Cornerstone Community Development Corporation Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Education Esperanza Education Foundation Colorado Springs Scholarship program in El Paso and Teller Counties $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Golden Lotus Foundation Colorado Springs Strategic plan consultant $7,500.00

Human Services Kingdom Builder's Family Life Center Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services La Raza Services, Inc. Denver General operating support in the Pikes Peak region $2,500.00

Education Lead Alchemy Industries Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Onebodyent, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services Red Wind Consulting, Inc. Colorado Springs Haseya advocate program $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Rock Ledge Ranch Living History Association Colorado Springs Garden of the Gods Rock Ledge Ranch Powwow $2,500.00

Civic and Community Solid Rock Community Development Corporation Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Civic and Community Gazette Charities Colorado Springs 2021 - 2022 Empty Stocking Fund Campaign $17,000.00

Human Services Arc Pikes Peak Region Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Civic and Community Blackpackers Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Civic and Community Catamount Institute Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Health Craig Hospital Foundation Englewood Operation TBI Freedom in Colorado Springs $1,500.00

Health Daybreak - An Adult Day Program Woodland Park General operating support $1,500.00

Human Services Fostering Hope Foundation Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Arts and Culture Friends of the New Horizons Band of Colorado Springs Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Human Services Interfaith Hospitality Network of Colorado Springs Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Civic and Community Pikes Peak Justice and Pro Bono Center, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Civic and Community All Breed Rescue and Training Colorado Springs General operating support $1,500.00

Civic and Community Medicine Wheel Trail Advocates, Inc Colorado Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Springs Rescue Mission Colorado Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Care and Share, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Health Peak Vista Community Health Centers Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Friends of the Wright Opera House, Inc. Ouray General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Future Farmers of America Hotchkiss General operating support in Hotchkiss $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Lake City Arts Council Lake City General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Crestone Peak Community Housing Crestone Affordable housing village for seniors $25,000.00

Education Adams State University Alamosa Migrant Education Program $2,500.00

Education Adams State University Alamosa College Assistance Migrant Program $2,500.00

Civic and Community Monte Vista Community Fund, Inc. Monte Vista Ski-Hi Stadium $10,000.00

Arts and Culture Stephen Quiller Center for the Arts Creede General operating support $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Beulah Heritage Preservation League Beulah Restoration of the Peter K. Dotson Homestead $20,000.00

Education Pueblo City-County Library District Pueblo Robert Hoag Rawlings Library Renovation $150,000.00

Human Services Care and Share, Inc. Colorado Springs Pueblo Sunny Side Market $2,500.00

Human Services CASA of Pueblo Pueblo General operating support $2,500.00

Education Colorado State University - Pueblo Foundation Pueblo Scholarships for students of Asian descent $2,500.00

Civic and Community Latino Chamber Development Corporation, Inc. Pueblo Latino Veterans Profiles in Courage Awards $2,500.00

Education Pueblo African American Concern Organization, Inc. Pueblo Dr. Ruth D. Steele Scholarship Fund $5,000.00
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Education Pueblo Community College Foundation Pueblo MYLIFE Program $2,500.00

Education Pueblo Empowerment Community Development Corporation Pueblo General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services Pueblo Rape Crisis Services, Inc. Pueblo General operating support $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Sangre de Cristo Arts & Conference Center, Inc. Pueblo Capital development fund $2,500.00

Human Services Soaring Eagles Center for Autism Pueblo Skills program $2,500.00

Health Sangre De Cristo Hospice Foundation Pueblo Covered outdoor sitting space $30,000.00

Arts and Culture Bessemer Historical Society, Inc. Pueblo General operating support $2,000.00

Civic and Community Colorado State Fair Foundation Pueblo General operating support $1,000.00

Arts and Culture Sangre de Cristo Arts & Conference Center, Inc. Pueblo General operating support $2,000.00

Human Services City of Pueblo Pueblo Fire department personal protective equipment $10,000.00

Human Services 4 The Children Durango General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Archuleta County Pagosa Springs Mental health programs $25,000.00

Human Services La Plata Youth Services, Inc. Durango Mental health programs $25,000.00

Education San Juan Board of Cooperative Education Services (BOCES) Durango Mental health youth programs $40,000.00

Education Silverton School District Silverton Mental health programs $20,000.00

Human Services The Piñon Project Cortez Mental health programs $30,000.00

Human Services La Plata County Search and Rescue Durango General operating support $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Still Water Foundation Durango General operating support $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Pagosa Springs Arts Council Pagosa Springs Children's summer art camps $2,500.00

Southwest


